## IAPO1Rec'd PCT US NOV 2010

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 03/31/2009)	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Pleas	271 se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	
. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: SK TELECOM CO., LTD.	
in Tae KIM, Kyung Ok LEE, Eun Su JUNG and Hoo Jong KIM	Internal Address:	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
B. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address 11, EULJIRO, 2-GA, JUNG-GU	
Execution Date(s) <u>10/06/10, 10/15/10; 10/15/10 &amp; 10/15/10</u>		
X Assignment Merger	Chu crou	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:	
Joint Research Agreement	State	
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. Republic of Korea ZIp. 100-844	
<del></del>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Other  4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application	
Additional numbers a	uttached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 01	
Name David A. Einhorn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
	7. Total lee (37 Of R 121(II) & 3.41) \$\square\$ \(\frac{40.00}{20.00}\)	
Internal Address: Baker & Hostetler LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Enclosed	
Street Address 45 Rockefeller Plaza	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	8. Payment Information	
City. New York		
State NY Zip 10111	-	
Phone Number <u>212-589-4644</u>	Deposit Account Number 504581 504581 1273	
Fax Number: <u>212-589-4201</u>		
Email Address <u>ipgnyg@bakerfaw.com</u>	Authorized Hugene Name David And Inform	
9. Signature:	2010-11-05	
Signature	Date	
EUGENE LIEBERSTEIN	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A 22313-1450

## IAPOTRec'd PCT 09 NOV 115

**DE1983** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Jin Tae KIM, Kyung Ok LEE, Eun Str JUNG and Hoo Jong KIM, ASSIGNORS, citizens of the Republic of Korea, residing at 102-501, Hyundai Apt., Muak-dong, Jongno-gu, Seoul 110-797, Republic of Korea; 5-506, Hyundai 3-cha Apt., 177, Gaepo-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-240, Republic of Korea; 111-507, Jugong Apt., 37, Jungang-dong, Gwacheon-si, Gyeonggi-do 427-740, Republic of Korea; and 604-702, Humansia Apt., Sanunmaeul 6-danji, Unjung-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 463-968, Republic of Korea, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in SYSTEM FOR INTERFACING BETWEEN A TERMINAL AND A SMART CARD, METHOD FOR SAME, AND SMART CARD APPLIED TO SAME for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

☑ for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on:	
Serial No:	
which is identified by Baker & Hostetler, LLP Docket No <u>DE1983</u>	
☐ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	
and WHEREAS, SK TELECOM CO., LTD., ASSIGNEE, a Korean corporation, having an add Euljiro, 2-ga, Jung-gu, Seoul 100-844, Republic of Korea, is desirous of obtaining the entire rig interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:	

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (US\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything

503017627

PATENT REEL: 025306 FRAME: 0075

## DE1983

possible to aid the sald ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date: _	6th, Oct. 2010	Jontal	, L.S.
Date:_	15 oct. 2010	Jin Tae KIM Lo Lee	LS
Date: ,_	15 Oct. 2010	Kyung Ok LEE  Ay C.K. Eun Su JUNG	Ls
Date: _	15 oct. 2010	Hoo Jong KIM	LS

2

503017627

**RECORDED: 11/09/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 025306 FRAME: 0076